PTR extract shown that The Majalgaon Vikas pratishtan is owner and pos_
sessor of aforesaid property. their name is recorded as per ,,Danpatra,, 

fol_
lowing

boundaries mentioned in pTR

: Prakash Solanke

: RameshwarUgale

: RajendraMendhke

: Prakash Solanke.

The Majalgaon Mkas pratishtan obtained loan of75,00,000/_ (Seventy
Five Lakhs rupees) from sundarlal sawaji Urban co.op.Ban k Ltd, Jintur.
The secretary Nila Vasant Deshmukh accepted the same. Entry ofthis loan

placed 7/12 extract olCLrt No l l'

After going through mentioned documents both are clearly shown

that, Majalgaon.